Upon completing twelve (12) months of service as a Probationary Fire Fighter, 
wages for the Probationary Fire Fighter will be equal to that of a Seniority Fire 
Fighter.  

C. Part-Time Phase In:  

1. Any POC that converts to part-time prior to July 1, 2024 shall receive a one-
thousand two hundred fifty ($1,250.00) dollar bonus. 

2. When a POC converts to part-time he/she shall have an effective start date 
as part-time that begins on the first (1st) on the month following their option 
to switch from POC. 

3. Any bonus pay for run responses shall be paid based on a prorated amount.